

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

Road Service Area 47140 E. Poppy Lane . Soldotna, Alaska 99669 Phone: (907) 262-4427 • Fax: (907) 262-6090 www.kpb.us

> MIKE NAVARRE BOROUGH MAYOR

## MEMORANDUM

TO:

Mike Navarre, Mayor

THRU:

Valentina Sustaita, Purchasing & Contracting Director

FROM:

Pat Malone, Roads Director

DATE:

March 22, 2017

SUBJECT:

Authorization to Award Contract for ITB17-018, Eddy Hill Drive, Haleys Way and Kylee

Court Road Improvement Assessment District (RIAD) Project No. EDDYH

On February 16, 2017 the Kenai Peninsula Borough Road Service Area formally solicited bids for Eddy Hill Drive, Haleys Way and Kylee Court Road Improvement Assessment District (RIAD) Project No. EDDYH for completion in August 2017. The invitation to bid was advertised in the Peninsula Clarion on February 16, 2017.

On the due date of March 16, 2017 four (4) bids were received and reviewed to ensure that all the specifications and delivery schedules were met. Attached is a copy of the bid tabulation sheet.

The lowest responsive bid was received from Foster Construction, Inc., in the amount of \$362,319.00.

Road Service Area Board at their March 22, 2016 meeting approved Resolution 2016-03 Approving the Petition Report and Recommending a Borough Match for Eddy Hill Drive Road Improvement Assessment District.

Your approval to award contract to Foster Construction, Inc. is hereby requested. Expenditures for the contract will be charged to account number 835.94912.EDDYH.43011.

Mike Navarre, Mayor

FINANCE DEPARTMENT **FUNDS VERIFIED** 

835,94912,EDDYH,43011

Amount

\$362,319.00

Date:

3/22/17

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH PURCHASING & CONTRACTING

## BID TAB FOR: ITB17-018 Eddy Hill Drive, Haleys Way & Kylee Court RIAD Project #EDDYH

, Alaska	х							BASE BID
		X	х	S	x	х	\$	410,442.50
laska	x	х	х	s	х	x	\$	619,432.90
aska	x	х	х	s	х	x	\$	577,599.06
, Alaska	x	х	x	s	х	х	\$	362,319.00
								447,204.00
			Ein	Einging	Finginoon	Final poor Sale	Engineers Estimate	Eingineers Estimate \$

	ก=กอก
	c=chec
DUE DATE: March 16, 2017 @ 2:00 PM	s=sure

KPB OFFICIAL: Valentina Sustaita, Purchasing & Contracting Director